

Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA

(A Central University Established Under the Central Universities Act, 25 of 2009) Bilaspur (C.G) 495009, India

___19.85_/Pharmacy/ICMR-SRF/2021

Monday, 22nd March 2021

ORDER

On the recommendation of "SRF Selection Committee" held on 10/03/2021, Mr. Avadh Biharee, S/o Ram Milan hereby selected on Fixed Emolument of Rs 35,000 pm as SRF with 2780 HRA for total two years under ICMR funded Project No. 58/03/2019-BMS-PHA, Dated: 27th August 2019 at SL1 Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalay, Bilaspur.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The service conditions of this appointment will strictly be governed by of ICMR, Govt of India.
 - 2. This offer under Project will not confer any right on appointee to claim the regular employment to any post in the University.
 - 3. The SRF shall devote full time to the service of the Project Work and shall not accept or hold any appointment paid or otherwise or receive any emoluments, salary, stipend, other fellowship etc from any other source during the tenure of the fellowship.
 - 4. Any absence from duty will amount to proportionate deduction of fellowship.
 - 5. In addition to his normal duties may engage to such other duties as may be assigned to him by the PL
 - 6. The fellowship may be terminated at anytime without assigning any reason by competent authority and the decision in this regard shall be final.
 - 7. The candidate shall be required to join in the institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences within 15 days from issue of the letter.
 - 8. This appointment of SRF shall be purely temporary and co-terminus with the project.

By order

CC to: S.L.T. Institute of Pharm. Sciences

5: S.L.T. Institute of Printing.

1. PGWGHon Halaspure Chancellor, GGV, Bilaspur

2. PA to registrar, GGV, Bilaspur

3. F.O. GGV, Bilaspur

4. HOD, Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences, GGV, Bilaspur

5. Mr. Avadh Biharee

6. Personal File

Assistant Professor Inst. of Pharm. Sci. Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya Bilaspur (C.G.) India